
Tuesday, April 7IN (AC tele9. Sam. Orchestral Concert
8.30 From Opera
10. 0 Devotions: Rev. L. C. R. McWilliam10.16 Stringtime
10.30 Feminine Viewpoint: Film Reviewby Robert Allender (NZBS) (a repetitionof last night’s broadcast from 1YA); The.Ambassadress
(From tbe Epsom Showgrounds)

91. 0 Auckland Racing Club: Commenta- |ries throughout
9241.30 Light Orchestras and Vocalists42. @ Lunch Nusic
2,331 p.m. Country Journal
41.30 (approx.) Take It From Here (BBC)8.30 (approx.) The Caravan Passes
4.30 Light Concert&. 0 The Salon Concert Players6.15 Children’s session: Gulliver’s
Travels
6.45 Hawaiian Harmonies6. 9 Market Reports
Populer ArtistsIn Your Garden This Week (R. L.Tuornton)
40 Crombie Murdoch’s Orchestra with
vocalist Edwin Duff (Studio)
7.30 Ted Steele’s Novatones3.0 Kenneth Werner (Australlan bari-
tone)Wunderbar Porter
Vere Thine That Special FaceJust a Wearyin’ for You Jacobs-BondTil! I Wake Weoodforde-Finden

(NZBS)$13 Richard Leibert and the Dreamers
8 The Auckland Studio Octet directed
by Oswald Cheesman (NZBS8)
9.30 The Royal Opera House Orchestraconducted by Hugo RignoldBaliet Suite: Marmmzeile Angot, Act 2

Lecocq--Jaecob
9.46 Richard Tucker (tenor)410.0 The Basin Stree: Six
40.30 Close down

OVS ACeKeaNe
6. Op.m. Dinner Music7. 0 Simon Goldberg (violin), »Paul
Hingemith (viola) and Emanuel Feuer-man (’eeils) :

Serenade in D, Op. 8 Beethoven7.30 France, the Beloved Country: Rob-ért Goodman taiks about Versailles, the
Golden Agt® (NZBS) (to be repeatedfrom 4YA at 10.30 on Thursday)
7.46 Simon Barere (piano)Don Juan Fantasy Mozart-Liszt3.2 Victor Carrell (Australian baritone)Arias from Don Giovanni and the
Marriage of ad Mozart

(NZS.15 Edinburgh Festival, 1952The Royal Philharmonic Orchestra con-ducted by Sir Thomas Beecham
Symphony No. 99 in E Flat HaydnSymphony No..34 in-C, K:38 »

Symphony No. 38 in D, K.504 (Prague)Mozart
‘ (BBC)
repeated from tYA at 2.0 onSunday

9.30 Follow My Leader, the first half ofa programme based on the book of theSame name by Louis Hagen, produced byMarjorie Banks (BBC)10.30 Close down

OVD ALtktAge
5. Op.m. Accent on Variety5.30 Surprise Packet545 #$=Teatime Tunes
eid Officer Crosby30 Light and Bright7. 0 Shep Fields and his Orchestra, TheNovatime Trio, and The Master Singers7.30 Radio Rotunda7.45 Local Artists on Record3.0 The

rettee =" Richard Hannay
8.30 Dance Bands and Vocalists8. 0 First Rehearsal (BBC)(A repetition of Saturday’s broadcastfrom 1YA)
9.30 Variety Rillboara10. 0 District Weather Forecast ,
Close down

UPXCN aes
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.45 Weather Report and Tides
&. 0 Junior Requests8. 0 Women’s News from Town
ed The Bishop’s Mantle.30 iiivertown
: The Strange Life of Deacon Brodie
10. 9 Close down

" oe fo)

6.30 p.m. Tops in Tunes
6.45 Variety Timere Songtime
7.15 Dossier on Dumetrius
7.30 Turhtable Rhythm
8. 1 Horticultural Brains Trust
8.30 Guest Artists
8.46 Celebrity Artist: Lily Pons3.4 English Artists Entertain
/-~9.30 Rhythm and Romance
10. 0 ZB Book Review (NZBS)10.30 Close down

O00 AMERH
7. Oam. Bregkfast session7.30 Weather Report9. 0 Musical Mailbox: Cambridge
8.30 Guy Lombardo and his Grou9.45 Today’s Favourites .10. O Rivertown
10.165 Never Let Me Love You70.30 The Dark God10.45 Vocal Duettists41. 0 Women’s dour (Valerie), Shoppers’

| Guide; Reserved; Fashion News92. O Lutich Music4. Op.m. Selections from Opera1.15 Celebrities of Songi+ reer Me Daughter (final broad-cast)
1.46 Piano Classics2. 0 Close down
6. 0 Keyboard Kapers6.15 Rod Craig (tinal kroadcust)6.30 Light Vocalists6.45 Accent on Strings7. c Eight Hour Alibi7.15 Hurp in the South7.30 Strict Tempo Style
7.46 Hawaiian Harmonies8. 0 Frankton Stock Sale Report ,8.15 London Studio Melodies: Kay Mar-tin’s Melody from-"he Sky Orchestra,With Dick James (BBC)
8.45 Digging for a Fortune in South 7;

Africa. The Mine Boys Come to Goldie,|a talk by Joan Faulkner Blake (NZBS)9.4 America Sings. Thomas L. Thomas.(baritone) -and Orchestra conducted by.Howard Birlow (VOA)}
9.20 They Wrote These Tunes: Rodgersand Hart
9.30 ZB Book Revicow (NZBS)10. 0 Homestead Harmonies
10.30 Close down

UNF
2S feRA,9. 8am. Movements from Famous Sym-honies :

E] Ravenshoe
10. 0 David Rose and his Orchestra
10.16 Peter Dawson (bass-baritone)10.30 Organ Varieties10.46 Music While You Work
11.146 Talk
11.30 Stars of the Music Hall
12. 0 Luneh Music
2. Op.m. Music While You Work2.30 Orchestral Interlude
2.45 Charles Kullman (tenor)3. 0 The Luton Girls’ Choir
3.16 BBC Concert Hall
The London Mozart Players conducted byHarry Blech 3

March in C, K.408, No. 14 MozartOverture: Armida f
Symphony No. 85 in B Flat (La Reine)

Haydn
, Symphony No. 34 in €, K.338 Mozart4.15 The Jesters Oblige4.30 Tan Stewart
4.45 Evelyn Knight é

5. 0 For Our Younger Listeners: Book-worm Parade, Kidnapped (NZBS)
5.30 Before Dinner Variety6. 0 Dinner Music
6.45 Song Hits Through the Years7.10 Hamilton Stock Market Reports7.16 N.Z. Fresh Water Fisheries: TheFuture of Freshwater Fisheries, a talk
by Derisly Hobbs (NZBS)
7.30 Listeners’ Requests
9.30 Your Favourite Melodies9.45 A Case for Cleveland y
10.140 Music for End of Day
10,30 Close down

|

V7 /a\
WELLINGTON
570ke. 526m.

6.30 a.m. Local Weather Conditions
7.68 Wellington, Hutt Valley, Wairarapaand Mariborough Weather Forecast
9.2 Otto Cesana and his Orchestra9. Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.30 The Guy Lombardo Show

|

11. 0 Women’s Session: Plays and Play-ers, by Beatrice Ashton; The Book ofkells, by May O’Leary: Home Science:What Went Wrong With Preserving ?
11.30 Featured Singer: John CharlesThomas
11.45 Sidney Torch (organ)12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. CLASSICAL HOUR: BrdlimsAlto Rhapsody, Op. 53Violin Coneerto in D, Op. 773,0 The Razor’s Edge3.30 Music While You Work
4. 0 To "Have and to Hold4.30 Rhythm Parade °5. 0 The New Mayfair Orchestra
5.15 Children’s Session: Tuesday Nightstory; Query Man’s Quiz
5.45 Popular Parade
6. 0 What’s in the Name? Wairoa

(NZBS)
6. 5 Tea Dance
7.15 How Fast Can We Fly? In the firstof six talks by different speakers, B. G.de Bray, Senior Lecturer in Engineeringat Auckland University College, discusses |

The Principles of Flight (NZBS)
7.30 Take It From Here (BBC) (to be
repeated from 2YA at 11.30 on Friday)8. 0 Men Behind the Music: Geoff,Michaelis’s Dance Band, Cath Berry andMaurice Simpson (Studio)8.20 The Mitch Miller Chorus andOrchestra’.
8.30 Coronation Year: Variety CavalcadeWith Gracie Fields, Tommy Trinder andSir Edward Elgar9.30 The Jay Wilbur Strings
410. O Casanova
10.30 Close down

AVE 660kce. 455m.
5. Op.m. Early Evening’ Concert6. 0 Dinner Musie
7. 0 Francis Rosner (violin) and Hed-rick Stigter (piano)
Sonatas in F Major and E Minor

‘ ScarlattiSonata in F Minor, Op. 2, No. 5
Vivaldi

(Studio) \7.16 Fernando Valenti (harpsichord)Works by Galles, Angeles, Rodriguez,Freixanet and Mateo Albeniz7.32 The Griller String QuartetString Quartet No. 3 in D, Op. 18, No.
3 Beethoven

8. 0 Music Magazine (NZBS)8.30 The Concertgebouw Orchestra of |Amsterdam conducted by \Eduard van|Beinum
Concerto for Orchestra Bartok |Symphony No. 4 in G Mahler |(With Margaret Ritchie, soprano)(The Song of the Earth by Mahler willbe broadeast from 2YC at 9.16 tomor-row)

10. O. The Philharmonia String Orchestraconducted by Issay Dobrowenserenade in C, Op. 48 Tchaikovski10.30 Close down

QYVD MeoenerON
7. Op.m. Variety :

7.30 Sigmund Romberg Wrote These7.45 Unwilling Masquerade
8. 0 Night Club . A :
8.30 Chips z

:

9. 0 Palace of Varieties (BBC)
9.30 Our Mutual Priend (BBC)
10. 0 District Weather Forecast.Close down

/

|2G GISBORNE —

1010 ke. 297m
7. Oam. Breakfast Session
9. 0 Feminine Viewpoint with JuneIrvine

:

9.15 Moira of Green Hillis
9.30 Honor Bright :

/9.45 My Love Story :

10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Twenty Questions
7. 0 At the Console
7.15 Variety. Time
7.30 Serenade for Two
7.45 Down Where the Trade WindsBlow ’8.2 Report on Gisborne Caftle Fair8. 4 For the Farmer; The’ Culture of
Strawberries, by R. Viney of ‘the
Department of Agriculture 9

8.15 Burl Ives Sings.8.30 Jones Junior
8.45 Waltzing with Strauss

9. 2 Henry Wood Promenade Concert:The BBC Symphony Orchestra conducted
by John Hollingsworth
Piano Concerto No. 2 in B Flat, Op.
83 Brahms
spe t: Cyril SmithNocturne and Wedding March (A Mid-summer Night’s Dream) Mendelssohn(BBC
10. 0 Starlight Serenade
10.30 Close down

OVS sdER,
9. 4a.m. Housewives’ Choice
10. 0! Devotional Service10.18 Master Music10.45 Miss Billy11. O Music While You Work11.30 Artists of Australasia
12. 0 Lunch Music
12.12 p.m. Hawke’s Bay Orchardist andMarket Gardener: Agricultural bevelup-ment in Britain. a talk by A. M. W.
Greig, Director of Horticultural

Division,Departinent of: Agriculture -(NZBS2.0 Music While You Work2.45 For the Countrywoman (DorothyRickard), with Miss Symes, of the RedCross Soc iety3.15 Classical sessionViolin Sonata No. 2 in G, Op. 13 Grieg4. 0 Ye Olde Time Musi¢ Halt4.27 Musie from the Ballroom4.45 Folk Music
5. 0 Children’s session: The Greenfrog:
Impooto the Eland and the

FoolishSpringboks, and kidnapped (NZBS5.30 The Ink Spots5.45 Concert Orchestral (VOA)7.10 The Hawke’s Bay Farmer: StockWork on Soames Island, a talk by G. L.Wickenden, Sheep and Wool Instructor,Dept. of Agriculture (NZBS)
7.30 The Hawke’s Bay Hit Parade7.57 Play: The Family Honour, by Lau-rence Houseman (NZBS)
9.30 The’ Boston Symphony Orchestra,conducted by Serge koussevitzkySymphony No, 5 in E Flat, Op. 82

SibeliusSergei Rachmaninoff (piano) and the
Philadelphia Orchestra’ conducted byLeopold Stokowski
smapsony

on a ‘Theme of Paganini, Op.
Rachmanincff10.30 C lose down

OP NEYEee
7. Oam. Breakfast session
7.30 Distriet Weather Forecast
9. 0 Around the Town with Ena Cart-wright9.15 Love at Arms
9.30 Drama of Medicine.9.45 Music You'll Remember
10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. The Four Knights
6.45 Variety Time
Px Music by Lorenz Hart
7.15 The Strange Life of Deacon Brodie
7.30 Piano Time
7.45 South Sea SongsBS Listeners’ Requests ;9.30 The Bearskin, or The of
George Eliot: A conversation piece byLaurence Hanson (BBC) :

10.30 Close down

QUA WANGANUI1200 ke. 250m,Oa.m. Breakfast Session
5 Weather. Report. Homemakers’ News and Viewg ~
415 The Tender Heart30 Rivertown

v.
7.

9.
9.
9.45 Reserved

NATIONAL BROADCASTS
Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA and YZ— 7.15, 9.0 a.m.; 12.30,6.25 and 9.0p
X Stations: 9.0 p.m.

YA and YZ Stations
6. Oa.m. London News.
Breakfast Session
7. 0, 8.0 London News. Breakfast Session9.4 Dr. Turbott’s Talk: Undulant Fever
6.30 p.m. London News
National Announcements

6.45 Radio Newsreel (not 1YZ)9.0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.15 From the Courts, a talk on some re-cent legal decisions, by Paul Kavanagh, Edi-tor of the N.Z. Law JournaleS FS ee ee a


